CJAN-24-02 16:04 FROM: _

Lo
—

ID:212 22908 FPAGE 17

NES, LLC

NE%E

TELEPHOMNE
TELEFAX

Janmary 24, 2002

Arnn Lufft
PB MNational Bank

Re: Main account #: _
via racsiMILE: [ G

Please cancel the following-card under the above main account number:

Leave the $2,000 balance unallocated, I'll allocate it as needed later,

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at the above number.

Thank you,

Jeffrey Epstein

EFTA01701095



MAR-14-82 12:07 FROM: ID: 21275024908 FAGE 1.1

NES, LLC

HEM&
TELEPHOMNE
TELEFAX

March 14, 2002

Nancy Bruno/Ann Lufft
PB National Rank

" Re: Main account #: _
VIA FACSIMILE: _

Flease make the following changes (o the above main account number:

* Reduce the credit limit for ||| svb-2ccow: # |G-
I o s3.000. .

= Readuce the credit limit for- - Sub-Account #--

o $9,000.

s Ipcrease the credit limit for _ Sub-Account _
to £10,000.

This should have fully allocated the Company credit limit.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at the above number.

Thank

Eric Gany

effray ein

EFTA01701096



JAN-B2-02 15:53 FROM: . ID:215 '@zqe@8 PAGE 171

o

[Click hese and type eddress)

L]
-
-
Ll
-
"
L
-

Te:  PB National Bank/ Nancy Bruno Fax: - -

From: Jeffrey E. Epstein Date: 1/8/02
Re:  Credit Card Pages: 1|
cC:

[ For Review O Please Comment O Please Reply O Please Recycle

- - - - - - -
credit card ¢ || | | N

Credit Card name: Valdson Cotrin

Company name: NES LLC.

New York, NY 10022-6843

Pleass setup Mr, Valdson Cotrin have access to cash advances at 100% of his card limit.

Ca e ST S

Ol - pa— Dirne LIdseas

s/ (52 e

= ® @ ® @ ® B B B ® ® B B & & ®W W W W & B ® ® W
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2127582488
., DEC=18-01 13:38 FROM:

ID:-21: ezq08 PAGE 175

NES, LLC

il

December 17, 2001

FBE Marional Bank

Re: Main account #: [
via FACSIMILE: [

Please make the following changes to the above main account number:

e Add anew card for Valdson Cotrin, French Social Security # _
credit [imit $3,000, signature attached.

If vou have any questions, feel free to contact me at the above number,

4

Authorized — I effrey Epstein

EFTA01701098



* DEC-.18-@1 13:35 FROM:

AW W s wr e wEm o B s = e

2127382468

ID:21: az2q98

Valdson Cotrin

PAGE 27
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MOV=15=21 11:27 FRDM- ID.21% 2909 PACE 1.1

s

NES, LLC

il

TELEFHONE
TELEFAX

MNovember 14, 2001

Ann Luift FAXED _

PE Nartional Bank

Re: Main account #: —
via Facsnvace: [

Please make the following changes to the above main account number:

s Reduce the credit limit for_ Sub-Account #
to $2,000.

e Addanew card for F Social Security :
$5,000, signature attached.

[ 2ave the $3.000 balance unallocated, I'll allocate it as needed later.

redit limit

If you have anv questions, feel free to contact me at the above number.

Thank you,

Eric Gany

JE’F&&:@ T ese s

EFTA01701100



et T o e e = — e - - F_ggg;

[Amn Lufh-NES LG o R
From: MNancy Bruno
To: Lufit, Ann
Date: 401101 11:42AM
Subject: NES, LLC
ic Ganey calle ardin - the statement address neads to be changed to: clo
' "Mew York 10022. His number is“

Can we set up two different addresses - one for billing and a separate address for renewals, notices,

ete. 77

EFTA01701101



MAY-16-03 13:22 FROM: ID:2127V5024 9= HFausE

' ZORRO RANCH

ElﬂSlﬂ]l (+ lIaIISImL al

T BellaKlen = R
From: Karen L. Gordon Dater  05/15/03

Re:  Siepatures Pages: 1 Page

cC

Bm [ For Review [ PeaseCommment [l PlemeRegly [ Please Recyclo

t
- - -

K/“naafed

names and sigratures for you records

@ﬁ/yﬁ/

I there are any prablems or concerms please call

\/

Wermest regasds

Karen

EFTA01701102
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oLy

JAN-10-2005

LEf L0 L10s £t

05:21PM  FRON~ -

Name_ [\[ @

SIUD=2L

NI A N UL LAL BAME PAGE 82/82

T-381  P.0OZ/005 F-777

REQUEST FOR CREDIT LIMIT INCREASE

) LL(, DATE I'{‘f{d.(

ACCOUNT NO.

PRESENT LIMIT:$ 357 DO D

REQUESTED LIMIT:S_ 1> 00D ~ L fi‘fﬂ,ﬂﬂa

UPDATED FILE INFORMATION: ( ie, address, place of employment,

phone numbers,

)
~Currat Gjl

4

(€ =

PAPIY]

__L .r_]_--..

$ 35 00D

"Pr..ﬁ' Doue 57[#1@) ‘A lg:Jr 2Lﬂ’lﬂﬁﬂn-}'

""va_r[.m

“’“ﬂ{[,ﬁun—i‘

t I'IES Limes ta a.sﬂr X mondly
:{wrﬁ)ﬁl S’/Dl

comments: VLS [/

0L)al oQ L Je.'pfrﬂ 4

_‘Lipjkrﬂ M Spsle

n LL. & S’rj.ﬂ 'F\f'rn‘li' WL';WM_;L‘:‘? U’H

Colonie] Aeall

F

SR

(2o Q R |-(0-05
APPROVED BY| : DATE
DECLINED BY DATE

EFTA01701103



{PGLM BEACH NATIONAL BANI ™

ER: PB

f:  &TRUST COMPANY
JL. -
ﬁ} RELATIONSHIP APPRG‘IM"AL TICKET Prepared Es-;:_.
,-:-‘.jn___-,iIE'Hmn: of CRIGINAL
;-f;f!;ifrFRDWEELS} Jeffrey E. Epstein DATE First Request
JMAILING ADDRESS 457 Madison Ave. 4th Floor OFFICER H. Loy Anderson, Jr.
' New York, NY 10020 OFFICER # 1
REFERRING OFFICER Nancy Bruno
PHOME LOAN GRADE 3
FPAX ID #(8) OBLIGOR NUMBER
*.lfLATED NAICS CODE #
]L&f}i&_tﬂwms
h_ LAST APPROVAL OWING AS OF DESIRED BASIS
{ BMo2 ( 6/21/02
$25,000 £12,468 $35,000 Visa Business credit card {unsecured) INO NES,
Personally guaranteed by Jeffrey E. Epstein
$25,000 Visa Business credit card (unsecured) INO Jebe,

pSITL

Personally puaranteed by Jelfrey E. Epstein

$25,000 $12,468 $60,000
“APPROVAL /\Jl
" sl21/02 H_Loy Anderson, Jr. —

" Date C .

EFTA01701104



2127582408 | FAGE 1-1

NES, LLC

T e

March 31,2005 {

Jeffrey i
Colonial Bank

I
I

R-c: Main account|#:

H
]
|
1
|
|
1
|
i
[

VIA E;]'C.‘SIMLE

Please make the followie changes to the above main account number:

e Add anewcard for William G. Hammond wifh a credit Iimit of $2,500 Social

Security
* Reduce Lamry Mrison credit limit to $2,§ED.

Jeffrey Epstein l

—

EFTA01701105



Visa Business Card Regula ns

Partv BEACH NATIONAL BANK
& TrusT COMPANY

3931 RCA Blvd Suite 3102
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

L. Agreement. These regulations govern the possession and use of VISA
Business Cards (“card™) issued by Palm Beach Mational Bank & Trust Co.
("Issuer"). Ench party that applies for a VISA Business Card is referred Lo in these
regulations as a Hobder. lsswer shall establish an account for each Person
designated by Holder as an authorized user (“Authorized User'). Holder consents
and agrees to these regulations and 1o the tenms contained on the cards, any sales
drafts, credit adjustment memos or cash advance drafls signed by or given to
Holder or any Authorized User. The provisions of these regulations, as they may
be arneaded from tinie o time as provided in these reguluions, govern Holder's
obligations, nolwithstanding any additional or dilferent terms contained in the
cards, sales dralls, credil adjustment memos and cash advance drafis or any other
documents evidencing an account wransaction. Holder authorizes an investigation
ol its eredit standing prior 1o the issuance of cards and at any time thereafier, and
authorizes disclosure of inforiation te thind parties relating to iis credit standing.
I Holder or Authorized User requests any VISA Business Card services, Holder
or Authorized User consents 1o the release of Holder's or Authorized User's
personal data o VISA USA, Ine. and ils member financial institutions andfor their
respective contraclors for the purposes of providing such services.

1 hembership. A non-refundable annual membership fee of NiA will
be assessed per card. Holder represents that cards will be used exclusively for
business purposes and nol for personal, Tamily, houseliold or agricultural
PUrposes,

L Use of Card. Credit for purchases from a merchant or cash advances
Trom o participuting finaneial institulion may be obtained by presenting the card 1o
the merchant or participating linancial instiltion, and, i requested, by providing
the proper idemifying information and signing the appropriate drafis. Failure to
sign a draft does not relieve the Holder of liability for purchases made or cash
received, The card may also be used 1o obtain cash adwances [rom certain
aulomaled equipment provided it is used with the correct personal identification
number (“PIN®). The amount and [requency of cash withdrawals and
purchases may be limited. Excepl as provided below with respect to Holder's
liability for wnauthorized use where lssuer has issued ten (10) or more cards at
Holder's request, Holder will be liable up to 3 maximum of $50.00 for (ke
unauthorized use of a card or PIN issued al Holder's request for charges that occur
before Issuer receives notification orally or in writing of loss, theft or possible
unauthorized use of  card or FIN, If lssuer has {ssued 1en (10) or mure cards at
Holder's request, Holder will be liable for any and all unaulhorized use of a card.
Unasthorized use is any use by an individual other than an Avthorized User il
withoul the knowledge or cansent of the Holder. Any use of the card or PIN by an
Authorized User, or by any other with the knowledge or consent of the Authorized
User, or Holder, i5 authorized use. Lost or stolen cards or PINs should be
reported immediaiely o Issuer by notifying BankCard Cenler, P.O. Box

ITLE, Madison, W 53700-1111, Telephone (608)829-6100 or 1-800-221-5920.

Holder shall be lizgble for all charges, fees and other costs that acorue on each
accoun.

4. Credin Line. Holder will from time 1o time be informed of the amoumt
of the approved credit line under each account established for Holder, and Holder
covenanls not o moke, authorize or allow eredil purchases or bomowings in
excess of the amount, However, notwithstanding sueh credit line, Holder is liable
for all purchases and borowings made with its cends by it or by anyone
authorized to use the cards.

5. PFayment. Holder will be fumished at the address identified by Holder,
a manihly statement for each account for each billing peried at the end of which
there is an wndisputed debit or credit balance of $1.00 or more. The full amount
billed [(“Mew Balance™) is due on demand. I Issuer does not demand payment of
the Mew Balince on the monthly billing statement.; either {a) the New Balance or,
(b} a Minimum Payment of the greater of 320 or 5 % of the New Balance,
shall be paid within 25 days afller the Closing Date of that billing statement.
Payments must be made at BankCard Center, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53188-
0200. Fayments made at any other location may caose delay in crediting the
mecount, Fayments reccived after 2:00 .M. on any Monday through Friday,
[T l:;n:lnding federal legal holidays, or sl any time on any non-banking day
will be considered as payvments made on the following banking day. All
payments will be applied first to interest, sccond to additional Fees, if any; in the
arder ol their entry o the accouni, third to previously billed cash advances,
purchases and other similar charges in the order of their entry-to the account, and
then 1o current cash advances, purchases and other similar charges in the order of
their entry (o the account.

a. Finance Charges, Inteiest shall accrue on each account as shown on
the manthly statements, for each billing pmn-d in which there is a cash advance or
the Previous Balance is not paid in full prior to the Closing Date of the billing
stalemeant, Intoreat iz compuied by applying ithe moonthly periodic rote of
1.20B% (ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 14.5%) to the average daily
balanee of the sceount. To get the average daily balance, we take the beginning
balance of the account cach day, add any new cash advances, credit purchases
and other charges, and subtract any payments or credits, unpaid late charges,
unpaid membership fees and other unpaid fees. This gives us the daily balance.

"

The Undersigned Holder a, s to the following terms and conditions:

2o

Dated this 2 day of Jmf;j
et 1 JC

1
Mame af Holder (N I Corporation, Partnership, Propiieiorship)
By: M )

Authorifed Sipifatupe—"
LTS,
Title |

Then, we add up all of the daily balances for the billing cycle and divide the total
by the number of days in the billing eycle. This gives us the average daily balance.
Interest aceries on eredil purchases beginning on the dale the purchuse is posted
to the account unless the Previous Balance shown on the stutement is poid in full
prior to the Closing Date of the stalement. Credit purchases made during the
statement period and the Previous Balance will be exchuded from the calculation
of average daily balance il the Previous Balunce shown on the front of the
statement is poid in full prior to the Closing Dale. Interest on cash advances
beging o accrue on the date the wdvunce is posted 1o the account, Additional
interest on an account may be avouded by paying in full the New Bolance shown
on the aceount's monthly statement within 25 days alier the Closing Date for (st
statement.

T Additional Fees. Each account shall be subject 10 the following addi-
tional fees: (1) $25 late charge if any minimum paymient is nol paid in Ml on or
belore the due date shown on the monthly statement issucd immediately alier the
monthly statement on which the unpaid minimum payment [irst appears; (2) $10
for each cash advance; (3) 35 lor replacement of 2 card; and (4) reasonable
charges according to the then current fee schedule for additional copies of
monthly statements, dralls and receipts requested. Fees imposed will be posled o
the account.

8. Foreign Transactions. IT 2 Holder's cand is used 1o elfect 3 transaction
in a foreign currency, the transaclion amount will be converled to U5, dollars by
VISA Intemational, VISA converts foreign nurrcné}' o U5, dollars wsing either
the government mandated exchange rate or the wholesale exchanpe rate, in elleel
one day before the dete of the conversion, as applicable. The exchange raie is
increased by 1% il the conversions made in connection with a charge 10 an
account and decreased by 1% if the conversion is made in connection with a credit
to an account. The dale of conversion by VISA may differ from the purchase duate
and the posting date identified in the monthly statement for the account. Holder
agrees to pay charges and accept eredits for the converled transaclion amounis in
accordance with the terms of this paragraph.

9 Disputes. Issuer is not responsible for refusal by any merchant, finan-
cial institwtion or automated equipment to honor or accept a cand. Issver has no
responsibility for merchandise or services oblained with a card and any dispute
concerning merchandise or services will be independently setiled by Holder with
e merchant concerned.,

10. Defauplt. Holder covenants to observe amd comply with these regula-
tigns and not o permit an event-of default (o occur. Holder further covenants not
to lake any action or permit any event 1o oceur which materially impairs Holder's
abilily to pay when due. Upon the occurrence ol any one or more of the following
events of default; (a) Hobder fails 1o pay at keast the Mininum Payment when due;
{b) Holder dies, ceases Lo exisi, changes residemcy fo anciher slafe, becomes
insolvent or the subject of bankruptcy or insolvency proceedings; (o) Holder fails
to observe any covenant ar duty contained in (hese regulations; (d) any ilem in
uny financial statement delivered by Holder o Issuer is [alse in any milerial
respect when given; or (¢) the occurrence of defoult under any agreement securing
the obligations hereunder; the full amount of Holder's account shall, at Isswer's
oplion become immediately due and payable. Holder agrees 1o pay all costs ol
collection before and afler judgment, including rensomable atiomeys' liecs
(including those incurred in successiul delense or settlement of any counterclaim
brought by Holder or incident to any action or procecding involving Holder
brought pursuant 1o the United States Bankrupley Code).

11. Right of Setofl. lssuer kas the right of scloff ngainst any deposit sccount
Holder maintains with Issuer 1o satisly any obligations ol Holder o lssuer.
12. Termination. Holder's consent to these regulalions may be terminated

at any time by surrendering the cards issued to Holder or at Holder's request, but
such termination shall not affect Holder's cbligations ag (o any balances or charges
outstanding a2t the time of termination. Termination by any Holder shall be
binding on cach Authorized User. Unless sooner terminated, the privilege 1o use
the cords shall expire on the date shown on the cards. AL any time, without
liability 10 Holder and without aifecting Holder's liabiliny for credit previowsly
extended, Holder's privileges to use the cards may be revoked or limited by Issuer
to the extent net prohibited by law, The cards are and shull remain the property of
Issuer and Holder agrees to surrender them to Issuer upon demand. Helder agrees
to natify lssuer immediately of nny cancellation of an Aulhorized User's charging
privilepes. Holder shall retum 1o lsswer any cards issued to Authorized Users
whose privileges have been terminated. ‘

13 Amendments. lssuer may amend these regulations snd may amend Lhe
charge terms from time 1o time and will mail to Holder a1 Holder's last known
address a5 shown on the records of Issuer writlen nolice ol any such change nol
less than 15 days prior 1o ils effective date, or as otherwise required by law.
Invalidity of ony provision of these regulutions shall not offect the validity of any
ather provisions.

14, Governing Law. Holder agrees to be govemed by Flerida law wilh
respect 10 all aspects of the transactions arising under these regulations.

FORMSY 590004 REVISED 0983
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i

BUS.NESS CARD APPLICA x {ON

PALM BEACH NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO. BRANCH PHOME #

~OMPANY NAME: _JEGE, |NC SPECIFIC NATURE OF BUSINESS: WL AATT

INpicaTe miTLe DESIRED oN cArD: [ I I I OO OO0

(LIMITED TO 24 SPACES)
BILLING ADDRESS: STREET: CITY: : STATE: :
c/o 12%'] Mabdson ﬁ:};‘ o Yoir N}m ZI}SZPE'L
ED:

TYPEQF ORGANIZATION (PLEASE CHECK): DATE BUSINESS ESTABLIS TAX ID NUMBER:
CORPORATION [ PARTNERSHIP [[] PROPRIETORSHIP

PROVIDE NAME OF coﬂam PERSON:

. L . . INDIVIDUAL INFORMATION i
PRINCIPALS/OWNERS WILL BE REQUIRED TO PERSONALLY GUARANTEE ACCOUNT(S). PLEASE SIGN BELOW AND ON REVERSE S1DE,
INDIVIDUAL INFORMATION MUST BE PROVIDED ON ALL GUARANTORS,

;_UmILtN'rDEl I: FIRST MIDDLE INITIAL LAST DATE OF BIRTH: SOCIAL SECURITY
HUMBER: _ ey '\j
_ JEFey c.___efSre
.ﬂDDfESS: U STREET: APT#:  CITY: KSTATE: ZIFCODE: TIME AT ADDRESS:
- —
2K € Ao win i bovewt  Fo  334E0 /O
J_si:'_l’tl.-'."-"l-llfl US ADDRESS: LTREET: APT #: CITY: STATE: ZIM CODE: TIME AT ADDRESS:
o
OWHN OR RENT: ,\] MONTHLY PAYMENTS: GROSS ANNUAL INCOME: HOME PHONE NUMEER:
OO D'H a
FOSITION WITH CO

fg&ﬂ?’: % OWNEREHIF‘E) TIME [N BLJSJHF,SZ.
. -

GUARANTON I: FIRST MIDDLE INITIAL LAST DATE OF BIRTH: SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER:

HOME ADDRESS: STREET: . AFTH# - CITY: STATE: ZIF CODE: TIME AT ADDRESS: -
eﬁ[LEVIEIL'S ADDRESS: STREET: APTH:  CITY: STATE: ZIF CODE: TIME AT ADDRESS:
OWHN OR RENT: MONTHLY PAYMENTS: ORO35 ANNUAL [INCOME: HOME FHONE NUMBER:

POSITION WITH COMPANY: o OWHNERSIHIP: " TIME IN DUSINESS: OFFICE PIIONE

. BANKING RELATIONSHIPS (PLEASE LIST ONLY YOUR BUSINESS ACCOUNTS)

BANK TYPE OF ACCOUNT IF LOAN-SECURED " | ACCOUNT NUMRER AVERAGE
OR UNSECURED BALANCE

Business Checking., .. ™2 —_—
Palm Beh Mat®] Bank & Trust Comp. | —
' 5

LIST THE MAMES OF ALL AUTHORIZED SIGHNERS TO WHOM CARDS ARE TO BE ISSUED FOR BUSINESS USE.

SIGNATURE __l__l AC. ‘Eﬁ‘:D ;IMiértEgEhg
) £
- _ 10, oe0
b1
Lapgey  MepRisen - 3,000
l —_— b
TOTAL LIMIT REQUESTED b4

¥ ‘E.-:':

BILLING OPTIONS: IF REQUESTING MORE THAN ONE ACCOUNT, PLEASE CHOOSE AN OPTION: N
O INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BILLED SEPARATELY EACH MONTH EfDNE CONSOLIDATED MONTHLY BILLING STATEMENT

CASH ADVANCE ACCESS CAPABILITY: [JYES  [UNO AT QUALIFIED AUTOMATIC TELLGR MACHINES: ] YES  JPUINO

ANY BUSINESS CARD ACCOUNTS CURRENTLY HELD WITH THIS BANKT: [ YES [OHO ACCOUNTH

Applicant represents that this information is truc and completc; and authorizes the creditor to verify the information and obtain additional information Wnﬂﬂmfﬂﬂ
Company”s credit standing, and to furnish such credit information o olhers. Company agrees to be bound by and obligated accosding to the creditor’s regulations.

Applicant represents and warrants that the eredil will be used primarily (50% or mor=) for other than personal, firfll']!:' houschold or agricultural purposes. Applicant
understands that this representation is to confirm that no disclosures are required under the Federal Truth-in-Lending law,

Applicant requests establisiment of an account for each authorized user designated above or on the atteched list, as may be amended in writing from tUme W fime by
Applicanl. Each such designated person is an authorized user and shall have the authority to use the account designated for such authorized user until the creditor is notifisd

1 the contrary in writing by the Company.
= S |o
" CAPPLICANT SIGHNATURE: DATE:

E - L
ARINT NAME:_____YEEF e »43‘"_1\?’@31{;. w CORPORATE TITLE: ‘? RES 4D T

EFTA01701107



. GUARANTY AGREEMENT

[ 1he applicant Far the Account is approved, then the followiing Guaransy will be effective. £ the application for the Accouwnt is nol approved, then the following Guaraty i null 2ind void,

CUNﬂNUIING UNLIMITED GUARAMNTY. For good and valuable consideration, and for the purpase(s) of inducing Palin Beach MNational Bank & Trast Company (“Dank”} to extend, make,
renew, modify and or conlinue 10 eaiend, make, renew or nodily the Business Credit Cand Accounl of ftln'-". = (e "Bomower™} the wdeesigned Quarantor (joinly
and severally, if more thaw one, “Guarantor™) absoluiely and ancondiianally guaranices and prosvses to pay to Baik of ils order, on demand, in lawlully obtakued Tepal tender of the United Stajes
u:;num:r. the A-cnu!mtlmlk'budlm of the Bomower 1o Basik on the terms and conditions sl farth in ids Guaranty, Under this Guaramty, (he liability of Guarantor is unlimited and e obligaions
of Guranior are comtinuing. ‘

MATURE OF GUARANTY. Guarantor's liabikity weder this Guaramy slall be apen and continuwous for so kong as this Guaranty remaing in force. Guarantor intends 1o puarantee 20 all times the
performiance and prowpt payment when due, whether at waturity or earlier by reason of acecleration or olberwise, of all Account indebteduess. Accordingly, no payments nade upon the Account
mdebiedness will discharge or diminish the comtinuing liability of Girawlor in connection with any remabiing portions of the Account indebledness or any of the Account debiedness which
sisequently arises of is iherealler incurmed or contracied. This is nol a special guaranty, . )

DURATION OF GUARANTY. This Guaranty will take effect when.received by Bank without the siecessity of any acceplance by Bank, or any nolice io Guaranior or ihe Business, and will
wandinue in full force wnil all Account indebicduess incurred or contracted before receipt by Bank of any notice of revoation shall lave been fully and fnally paid and satisfied and all other
ligations of Guarantor wnder this Guaranty shall have been performed in full. 17 Guaranior elecs 1o revoke tiis Guaranty, Guaranior may only do so in wriling. Writlen revocation of this
Lingrainly will apply only i advances oF new Aceount indebicdness created afier actual receipt by Bank of Gusrantor's wrilten revocation,

il Guaranty and Guarantar's obligatlons herender remains fully enforcesble irrespective of any clsim, defense or counterclalm which Borrower may assert on the Account
‘debledness, including but nat limited to failure of conslderaiion, breach of warranty, payment, statute of frauds, statule of Umitatlons, sccord and satlsfaction, and usury, sane of
which Guarantor hereby walves along with any standing by Guaranior to asserl any sakd elalm, defense or counter claim.

GUARANTOR'S AUTHORIZATION TO PALM BEACH MATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY. Guramior aulhorizes Bauk, either before ar afler any revacation hereol, without notice or
demand and without lessening Guarantor's liabilily under this Guaranly, from time to time (o alier, supplement, compromise, modify, reaew, exiend, (erminate, aceelerate, waive or
otherwise change one or more ties the dme for paynsent or sther fera, conditions, or provislens of the Account. )

LUUARANTOR'S REFREZENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Guaraiuor represents aiw! warrasits 1o Bank thai {a) no representutions or agreements of any kind bave been nade 1o Guaranior
\ﬂ‘ﬁ"l woulf limit or qualify i any way the lerms of this Guaranty; (b) Guaramor has, to s own satisfction, independemly nvestigated (and relies exclusively on); (i) Dorower's eredit history;
(1) BWW':!‘: puynwsit history with Bank, ifany; and (iii) Borrower's past, cument, aind projected fnancial condition; () Upon Bank's reques), Guarantor will provide to Bank financial and enedil
information in form acceptable o Bank and (d) Guarantor has established adequaie means of ebiaining from Bormower on a continuing basis information reganding Bormower's financial condilion,
Guaranior agrees 1o keep adequately informed from such means of any facts, events, or circumstances which might in sny way affect Gusrantor's risks under this Guaranty, and Guarantor furtlser
agrees that, abset a request for information, Bank skall have no abligation to disclose to Guarantor any information or decuments acquired by Dank i the cousse of its relationship with Borrower.

GUARANTOR'S WAIVERS, Except as prohibited by applicable law, Guarantor waives sy right to requite Bank () fo make any presentinenl, protest, denund, ar sotice of any kind, fecluding
woice of awy nonpayiment of the Account indebicdness or notice of any action or rouaction on the part of Borrower or (B 1o resort for payment or o proceed directly or al once against any persoi,
mclading Barower or any other Guarantor,

ol now or herealler Berrower slall be or become insolvent, Guaranior bercby farever waives and relinguisles in fvor of Bank and Borrower, and their respective successors, any claing right or
riiisely to payment Guaranlor may now lave or herealler have or scquine against Borrower (hai arises hereunder andfor perfornanee by any gpuaranior including withoul lindistions, any elainy
iiflﬁj_' or riglt of subrogation, reimbursenent, exeneration, Indemnification, or participation in any claim, right or remedy of Bank against Borrower, whetber or w0t such clainy, right orremedy
riges in equity, under coniract, statute, common liw or stherwise, by subrogation or olierwise, 5o Ul st no time shall Guaramior be or become 3 “credilor” of Bormower within the meaning of 1}
1 %.C. Section 547(b), or any successor provision of the Federal bankrupicy laws.

Ciuaramior abso waives any sid all rights or defenses arising by reason of any election of remedies by Bank which deswoys or ciherwise adversely affects Guarantor's subrogation rights or
Uaramior's rghts 1o proceed against Barmower for reimbursement, ineluding without limitation, any loss of rights Guarantor may seffer by reason of any law mdiing, qualifying, or discharging the
;-:;EENHII indebtedness, [Fpayment is made by Borrower, whether voluntarily or otherwiss, or by amy third party, on the Account imbebtedness and therealler Bank & foreed Lo remsit the amount of
Tt paymiznt 1o Domower's tristee in bankruptey of 10 any simélar person ender any federal or state bankrupley law or law for the reliel of debtors, the Indebiedness shall be vonsidered unpaid for
e purpose of enforcenwent of this Guaramy. This provision shall survive ierndiation ol this Gaaramty.

RIGHT OF SETOFF. Guaranior nuthorizes Dank, o the extent permdiied by applicable law, to chargé, wilhdraw ar seloll all suns owlag o e Account against aiy s all the scceunts set fartl
Below in the Accouns section without priar denand or notice 1o Guarsior.

ACCOUNTS. Accounts shall include all Guaranior's deposits, acoouts (whether checking savings, or some olber account) or securities now or lereafler in the possessicn of or o deposit with
Bank ar with any Bank's alfitiate or subsidiary inchuding without lisstation all sccownts held jolndly with scmeons lse and all accounts Guranior nay open in the fature, exclading, however, all

IRA, Keogh awd rust accounts.
MISCELLANEQUS PROVISIONS. The following miscellapeous provisions are a part alikis Guarady:

Amendments, This Guaranly conslitutes the entire understanding, and agreement of the pariics as to the matlers. set forth in this Guaranty and supersedes all prios wederstanding amd
eonmtapondonee, gl of weinen, with respece to the subject mstier herenf. Mo alieration of or amendment to this Guaranty shall be effective unless given in writing and signed by the party or parties
soughtl io be charged or bound by the alteration or amendment,

Applicable Law, Tids Guaranty shall be govenied by and constraed in accordance with the laws of the state where the Issuing Bank referenced sbove maintains its prinsipal office.

“etarney’s Fre; Expenses. Guarantor agrees i pay upon desnand all of Bank's costs and expenses, including reasonable atiomey's fees and Bank's legal expenses, incurred in conpection wilh the
Account of the enfoacement of this Guaraty. Bank may pay someone ¢lse 1o lelp enfaree this Guaranty and Guarantor shall pay the cosis and expenges of such enforcement. Cosls and eapenses
thelude Bank's reasonable sltomeys’ fees and legal expenses whether or nal there i3 & lawsuil, for bankrupicy proceedings (and including effons 1o modily or vacate 2y aulomaic sty or
wpumetion), appeals, and any anlicipated peat-judgment collection services. Guaranior also shall pay all court costs and swueh additional fees as may be directed by e con.

Interpretation. |iall cases wheee tiere 3 more than one Borrower of Guarantor, then all words wed in this Guaranty in the singular shall be deemed to have been used in the plural where the
siomext and comstnection so sequire; and where there is more than one Domower named in this Guaranty or when this Guaranty is execuled by more i one Guarantor, the words Domower sl
“iuarantor” respectively shall mean all and any one or more of them,  The words “Guarantor,” “Bomower,” and “Bank,” include the heirs, successors, assigns, and (ransfurees of each of them,
H-iu.plinn headiisgs In tlhis Guarauty are for convenlence purpases only and are nol 1o be used Lo iulerprel or define the provisions of this Guarnly, [Fa coun of competen! jurisdiclion Fits any
*euvision of this Guaranty 1o be invalid or unenforceable as to any person or circumstance, such foding shall nod render that provision invalid or unenforceable as to any other persons or

circumstances, and all provisions of this Guaranty im all ather respecis slall renasin valid and enforceable.

Waiver. Dank shiall not be decrmed 1o liave waived any rights under s Guaranty wiless such walver is given in writing and signed by Bark. Mo delay or onission cn the part of Bank'in exereising
any right shall operale as a waiver of such right or any oller right. A waiver by Bank of 2 pravwision of this Guaranty shall not Prquth:n or constilsle a waiver of Bank's n,gpl ulh:rm__se o desnstisd
strict compliaisce with tiat provislon or any othier provision of this Guaranty. Mo prior waiver by Bauk, nor any eourse of dealing between Bank and Guarantor, shall conslitute a waiver of any of
Bak's rights or of any of Guarantar's obligations as 1o any fubure ranssctions, Whenever the corsent of Bank is required wider this Guaranly, the granting of such copsent by Bank in any instance
shall not constitule continuing consent 1o suhsequent instances where sush congent i required and in all cases such consent may be granied or withheld in the sole discretion of Bank.

There are costs assaciated with the use of this credit card, For specific information reganding the cosis, please wrile us al Palm Deach Mational Bank & Trust Conwpany, P.O. Box 14218, Norlh Paln
Beach, Florida 13408 or call us al 561-624-7365.

The undersigned certifies that all sistements in dils Application and on each docunsent required o be submitted in m|ml.|a|.q leerewith, including l':df:n:l ingone lax relums, are Imu.. eammec and
complete. The undersigned authorizes Pabm Beach Mational Bank & Trust Company io rely upon sech statements, wake such inquires, and gather sissh information as Palm Beach Mational Dank &
Trust Conpany deens necessary and reasonable to verily any information provided to Palin Beach National Bank & Trust Company on this Appllm:unpu any such required IJDI:hInI:HL: IM!IIH’JIIH,E,
inquires 1o the Intemal Revenue Service, business credil reporting and credit bureau agencies and associations, snd fustler authorizes Palm Beach Matiowal Dank & Trust Company, its halding
tompany and affiliates and related serviee eomporations 10 exclange this application, the information comained in or submitled with this Application and all I:alnk_lng relationship |||l'|:_|mn|m; with
wazh ather end with business credit reparting or eredit bureas apeneles aivd assosiations and eredilors of the undersigned. The wadersigued further 2grees 1 nalify Palm Brach Fatiom| Bank &
“Tewst Company pronapily of auy material change in any such informsikon.

The undersigned cerfifies that hefshe has full authority to 2et an behalf of Applicant in cunnecifon with this eredit request.

[ACH UNDERSIGNED GUARANTOR ACKMOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS GUARANTY AND AGREES TOITS TERMS._

'-.‘F_!J-.AR.HNTDENAMEFH.INTED SIGNATURE __—"" DATE /
.‘JE"FFM-\_] ED@T«:MJ f"f Lé:'—":;’ —S =

Lt

VIL DOCUMENTATION REQUIREMENTS

Please deliver your completed application along with the required documenls to your Palm Beach National Bank & Trust Company represeniative for processing.
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Credit History

¥ .

— Debt-to-Income Ratio Satisfactory Appraisal
i

i Debt Service Ratio Personal Guarantees
i e

j - X Financial Statement/Application/Tax Returng Constr. Loan Ratios

i

|

:! . Appropriate Terms/Amortization Closing Requirements
[ _ Mo Termite/Roof Insp.
i - Mo Policy Exceptions MNo Deposit Rel'shp

.éi Initials

i Policy Exceptions must be explained in the POLICY EXCEPTIONS paragraph of the Loan Presentation Write-Up.

Key Pu]h:y.Exn:eﬁﬂons

Loan-to-Value Ratio

DEBT RANGE: (CREDIT LINES) 2000-2001 1999-200 1998-1599
i MAXIMUM
éL_MINIM U
i“YS OUT OF DEBT: _
L

i ACCOUNT DIRECT RELATED TOTAL
S TYPE Avg. Collec|Lend. Bal. |Avg. Collec|Lend. Bal. Avg. Collected

DDA 0 0 0 0 0
T . Money Market 0 0 0 0 0
i Time 0 0 0 0 0
: Savings 0 0 0 0 0
: Total 0 0 0 0 0
Profitability Average ( Months) $

mlmmmm OF BANKING RELATIONSHIP: (date opened, account numbers, related accounts, ete.)
!__.' %

'.:;_:'L'-.' ACCTH# DATE OPENED ALB
_-li\-"E'.'..

R Mar-91 $ 5512
— Mar-91 $ 87,143
:" Jan-94 FhpsaaEad ;9,060
f ,,,,,,, Oct-97 $ 4,866
{ o Tan-01 $§ 54,533
1 ..... - Aug-99 $ 113,800
E.._.,
i
ik
] FEES
o PAID LOAN
—— IN CASH |FINANCE |[PROCEED| OTHER:
;I{-fljﬁ FEE
“130C STAMPS
ITANGIBLE TAX
12N FEES
f""‘C FILINGS
“‘?T EREST
I*¥THER:

SIGNERS & TITLE:

CHECK # ACCT #

WIRE
{OTHER: ) t
LPAYMENT METHOD: COUPON BILLING X AUTO CHARGE
i “MAN DATE: TBD FIRST PAYMENT DATE: Standard
- NTE DOCUMENTS MEEDED: TED ACA/

I
Thizn
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Keport Results - This Form Produced by Equifax | User Reference: ANDL Page 1 of 2

Inquiry Information: ™

Date of Inguiry: 0e/05/2002

UserlD: ANNL

Subject Information: Name: " Epstein, Jeffrey E
SSN: I

Current Address: 457 Madison AV
New York, HY 10020

Report Results

ENH BEACON SCORE: 699 00022/00010/00008
ACCOUNT NWOT PAID AS AGREED, PUBLIC RECORD OR COLLECTION AGENCY FILING
PROPORTION OF BALANCES TO CREDIT LIMITS, TOO HIGH ON BANK/OTHER REVOLVING ACCTS
TOO MANY INQUIRIES LAST 12 MONTHS

8SN 1SSUED-67 STATE ISSUED-NY

* 048 EQUIFAX INFORMATION SERVICES LLC, P O BOX 740241,
(ATLANTA, GA, 30374-0241,800/685-1111

*EPSTEIN,JEFFERY,E SINCE 04/22/77 FAD 05/03/02 FN-307
457,MADISON, AVE, NEW YORK,NY,10022,TAPE RPTD 01/99%
358,EL BRILLO,WAY,PALM BEACH,FL,33480, TAPE RPTD 08/98

EEE,MEW YORK, MY, 10021, TAPE RPTD 04/98
EDS - sssE - s VER - Y

01 ES-,SELF EMFLOYED
02 EF-CONSULTING PRES,J EPSTEIN CO,NEW YORK, NY
03 E2-,BEARE STEARNS

*3UM-02/77-05/02, PR/OI-NO, COLL-YES, FB-N0O, ACCTS:11,HC51000-205K, 10-ONES, 1-0TH

ER.
*#2%4% COLLECTION ITEMS *%#*%##
LIST RPTD RAMT/BAL DLA/ECOA AGENCY/CLIENT STATUS/SERIAL
10/98 12/98 $180 08/98* 465YC93 DRS BUSBUR UNPAID
$180 U IMAGING ASSOCIA 2853977
IR SRR R EEEE EE R E R R R &S E S S ks &k
FIRM / IDENT CODE CS RPTD LIMIT HICR BAL § DLA MR (30-60-50+)MARX/DEL
ECOA/ACCOUNT NUMBER OPND P/DUE TERM 24 MONTH HISTORY
BKCARD SER*6680N9235 R1 05/02 1000 --- 0 04/02 41
1/ 11/98 == -
CREDIT CARD
CHASE NA * R1 05/02 18600 --- 0 02/02 28
1/ 03/85 === ===
CREDIT CARD
cHASE NA [ R 05/02 5500 === 16 05/02 43
10/98 -—— 10
CREDIT CARD
pLvD/FDSE R1 03/02 2001 - 0 30
01/79 -—- -—-

https://www.eport.equifax.com/edat/serviet/com.equifax.gt.edat.ui.ResultRouter 6/5/2002
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Heport Results - This Form Praduced by Equifax

CHARGE

HEEC BANK R1 04/01 -
I/ 10/598 -
PAID ACCOUNT/ZERO BALANCE
ACCOUNT CLOSED BY CREDIT GRANTOR

stec crass+ [ R:: os/94 .-
1/ 04/91

REVOLVING TOTALS 27101

AMEX *4Q02BE48257 Q1 04/02 -

1/ 02/77 -

CREDIT CARD

AMEX * 01 04/02 ——-

I/ 10/77 ---
CREDIT CARD

AMEX * 01 04/02 -

1/- 10/00 —
CREDIT CARD

BMEX * 01 04/02 S
I/ 0s/77 ==
CREDIT CARD '
OPEN TOTALS -——- 4

GRAND TOTALS 27101 4

censt vA SN . 11/% -

LOST OR STOLEN CARD
CREEDIT CARD
BMOUNT IN H/C COLUMN IS CREDIT LIMIT

*INQS - INFOLINK 60BZR03120 01/03/02
PENATEK&TR 465BB15416 08/21/01
&

END OF REPORT EQUIFAX AND AFFILIATES -

https://www.eport.equifax.com/edat/servlet/com.

| User Reference: ANNL Page 2 of2

8300 0 04/00 53
2000 0 37
10300 16
10

205K 94724 04/02 01

234329 16386 04/02 01

15400 0 03702 01

24839 143324

35139 143340
10

FENATEK&TE 465SBB1l%416 GEfiﬂfﬂl
TAMINSPEC 4956IZ00338 07/10/01

06/05/02 SAFESCANNED

equifax.gt.edat.ui.ResultRouter 6/5/2002
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CUSTOMER PROFILE - BALANCE SUMMARY

BANK 534

STATUS

DATE OPENED
DATE CLOSED

BRANCH

C0OST CENTER

BNK
534
334
534
234
534
534
534
534

APPL ACCOUNT NUMBER

cC
DE
DFE
oF
DP
DP
DF
HH

CUST # 00000002550
CUST MRME JEFFEEY E EPSTEIN
457 MADISOW AVE 4TH FL

MEW YORK NY 10020

OPEN
03-08-1991

PALM BEACH OFFICE
0000200

o000 O0OO0O00OMnm

OPEN

11-98
03-91
03-91
01-924
10-587
01-01
08-99
08=00

L O B s o e B e

TAY ID

HOME FHONE
BUS FHONE
PRIM OFFICER H

SEC OFFICER

BIRTH

RELATION

AUTH
SOLE
SOLE
SOLE
SOLE
AUTH
S0OLE

SIGH
OWNE
OWNE
OWNE
OWNE
SIGH
OWNE

_ HH RELATE
CIC3209 - PRESS PRl FOB MNEXT PAGE OR USE OPERATOR LOGICAL PAGING COMMANDS

5

CDTYP

015
015
014
015
075
028

NMo==2=2=2

NEXT = PAGE 1
06/05/02 0B:31:46

BEMARES
HISTORICAL INFO

LOY ANDERSON
DOROTHY WILSON

BALANCE
979
5,933
102,491
1,794,477
4,816
12,715
114,530

[e]

* 4 F ® oF * # §

ZEEZ=EZEZZE
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parvoll SY5UEM ACCOUNT INAUIRY
INQUL ¥: 202

ACCOUNT :

NAME: EPSTEIN JE
"BRANCH: 2
"TYPE ACCT:
STATUS :
DATE LST TRAN: 06-20-02
DATE LST STMT: 05-31-02
DATE LST DEP: 06-19-02
LAST DEP: 15,000.00
STOPS: N HOLDS: N

# DEBITS: 13

ATS IND: N

S AVG BAL:

CONS OD: 0

LAST CONTACT: 06-20-02
UAF EXCEP TERM: 0
RELATED LEDG BAL: 0
ﬁ?AIL SCHEDULE: 001

@;m: S 050-44-3348
EECBAL: .00

015

TRIAL EALANCE
SEARCH:

NOW ACCOUNT
OPEN DATE: 03-08-1991
OFFICERS: 00001 00024
SERV CHG: 809
CHG/NO CHG: 0

ANL CYC: 101

STMT CYC: 101

TIMES OD-Y: 10
RETURNS -Y :

# CREDITS: 2

SAV ACCT:

'S MIN BAL:

DORM 8/C: .00

DATE LAST MAINT:04-10-02
.UAF LIMIT: ©995999999998%

AVL EXCPN DATE: 00-00-00

POST ACH: ¥

- 14:07:24
AUTHORITY: 0

LEDGER: 11,583.50
CURBAL: 11,593.80
AVAIL: 11,593.30

REEL AVAIL: .00
AV LED: 5,512
oD CODE: 0O

oD LIMIT:

STMT ENC: 13

TIMES TRANS:

EPND STMT CYC: 101
DORM INT: .00

CLSE BAL:11,5586.59
ACTION CODE:

LAST OD/NSF: 06-10-02
AVL EXCFN FLAW: 000
MARKET: 0000

EFTA01701113
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worwsil 5i5TEM ACCOUNT INQUIRY

ACCOUNT:
NAME: EPSTEIN J HHOLD
BRANCH: 2

I

TYPE ACCT: 015

STATUS:

DATE LST TRAN: 06-20-02
DATE LST STMT: 05-31-02

DATE LST DEP: 06-19-02
LAST DEP: 200,000.00
STOPS: Y HOLDS: N

# DEBITS: 59

ATS IND: N

S"AVG BAL:

CONS OD: 0

LAST CONTACT: 06-20-02
UAF EXCEP TERM: 0
RELATED LEDG BAL: 0
AVAIL SCHEDULE: 001

TIN: S 090-44-3348
ESCBAL: .00

STOP PAY ON THIS ACCOUNT

..-.
5

]
1S

0 e o

.._h,,
S [ G
LT L A L R

gt

TRIAL BALANCE

RY: 202 SEARCH:
NOW ACCOUNT
OPEN DATE: 03-14-1981

OFFICERS: 00001 00027
SERV CHG: 004

CHG/NO CHG: 0

ANL CYC: 101

STMT CYC: 101

TIMES OD-Y: 5

RETURNS-Y:

# CREDITS: 2

SAV ACCT:

S MIN BAL:

DORM 8/C: .00

DATE LAST MAINT:04-10-02
UAF LIMIT: 99999959999

AVL EXCPN DATE: 00-00-00

POST ACH: Y

— 14:07:42

AUTHORITY: 0O

LEDGER: 238,638.08 °
CURBAL: 238,218.06
AVAIL: 238,218.06

REL AVAIL: .00
AV LED: B7,143
oD CODE: O

oD LIMIT:

STMT ENC: 54

TIMES TERANS:
PND STMT C¥Y(C:
DORM INT: .00
CLSE BAL:238,228.58
ACTION CODE:

LAST OD/NSF: 06-12-02
AVL EXCPN PLAN: 000
MARKET: 0000

101

EFTA01701114
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TRILL BALRNCE —_—

UsrFUSLL 5YSTEM ACCOUNT INRUIRY 14:08:16  06/21/02
ACCOUNT : INQL, .Y: 202 SEARCH: AUTHORITY: 0
NAME: EPSTEIN JE MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT

BRANCH: 2 OPEN DATE: 01-10-1594 LEDGER: 5,065,726.89
TYPE ACCT: 014 OFFICERS: 00001 00027 CURBAL: 5,065,726.89
STATUS : SERV CHG: B09 AVAIL: 5,065,726.89
DATE LST TRAN: 06-19-02 CHG/NO CHG: 0 REL AVAIL: .00

DATE LST STMT: 05-31-02  ANL CYC: 101 AV LED: 1,184,060
DATE LST DEP: 06-19-02 STMT CYC: 101 OD CODE: 0

LAST DEP: 4,000,000.00 TIMES OD-Y: oD LIMIT:

STOPS: N HOLDS: N RETURNS-Y: STMT ENC: 1

# DEBITS: 21 # CREDITS: 5

ATS IND: N SAV ACCT:

g "'AVG BAL: 8 MIN BAL: TIMES TRANS:

CONS OD: 0 DORM 8/C: .00 PND STMT CYC: 101
LAST CONTACT: 06-19-02 DATE LAST MAINT:04-10-02 DORM INT: .00

UAF EXCEP TERM: 0 UAF LIMIT: 99999999999 CLSE BAL:5,067,732.25
RELATED LEDG BAL: 0 ACTION CODE:

AVAIL SCHEDULE: 001
TIN: 8§ 090-44-3348
ESCBAL: .00

AVL EXCPN DATE: 00-00-00

POST ACH: Y

LAST OD/NSF: 00-00-00 -
AVL EXCPN PLAN: 000
MARKET: 0000

EFTA01701115



_____ wa AL AU %ﬂQUlRY
-RY: 202

ACCOUNT : IN(
NAME: EPSTEIN JEFFREY E
BRANCH: 2

TYPE ACCT: 015

STATUS:

DATE LST TRAN: 02-14-02
DATE LST STMT: 06-11-02
DATE LST DEFP: 04-24-01
LAST DEP: 1,225,000.00
STOPS: N HOLDS: N

# DEBITS:

ATS IND: N

SIEVG EAL:

CONS OD: 0

LAST CONTACT: 02-14-02
UAF EXCEP TERM: 0
RELATED LEDG BAL: 0
AVAIL SCHEDULE: 001

TIN: 5 050-44-3348
ESCBAL: .00

TRIAL BALANCE
SEARCH :
NOW ACCOUNT
OPEN DATE: 10-21-1997
OFFICERS: 00001 00024
SERV CHG: 004
CHG/NO CHG: 1
ANL CYC: 165
STMT CYC: 165
TIMES OD-Y:
RETURNS-Y:
# CREDITS:
SAV ACCT:
S MIN BAL:
DORM 5/C: .00
DATE LAST MAINT:04-10-02
UAF LIMIT: 99999999999

AVL EXCPN DATE: 00-00-00

POST ACH: ¥

L 14:1]5 :40

AUTHORITY: O

LEDGER: 4,817.87
CURBAL: 4,817.87
AVAIL: 4,817.87
REL AVAIL: .00
AV LED: 4,866

OD CODE: 0

OD LIMIT:

STMT ENC:

TIMES TRAMNS:
PND STMT CYC:
DORM INT: .00
CLSE BAL:4,818B.17
ACTION CODE:

LAST OD/NSF: 04-23-01
AVL EXCPN PLAN: 000
MARKET: 0000

165

EFTA01701116
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poEus Ll SYISTEM ACCOUNMT I-N.QUIRY

ACCOUNT :
‘NAME: JEGE
BRANCH: 2
"TYPE ACCT: 075
STATUS :

DATE LST TRAN:
DATE LST STMT: 05-31-02
DATE LST DEP: 05-06-02
LAST DEP: 200,000.00
;STOPS: N HOLDS: N

#: DEBITS: 4

ATS IND: N

S AVG BAL:

‘CONS OD: 0

LAST CONTACT: 06-04-02
UAF EXCEP TERM:

RELATED LEDG BAL:

AVAIL SCHEDULE: 001
TIN: F 51-0405649
ESCBAL: .00

THOL
INC

06-04-02

[

.
=

1
Ler
[ e
L
Ty
L -
i '
:-..ii"l"
L
miid .
i
%4

*Is
=

TRIAL BALANCE
t¥: 202 SEARCH:

14:08:54 06/21/02
AUTHORITY: 0

DEMAND DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

OPEN DATE: 01-16-2001
OFFICERS: 00024 00027
SERV CHG: 805

CHG/NO CHG: 1

ANL CYC: 101

STMT C¥C: 101

TIMES OQOD-Y:

RETURMNS-Y:

# CREDITS:

SAV ACCT:

5 MIN BAL:

DOEM 8/C: .00

DATE LAST MAINT:02-06-01
UAF LIMIT: 899995999999

AVL EXCPN DATE: 00-00-00

POST ACH: Y

LEDGER: 12,715.42
CURBAL: 12,715.42
AVAIL: 12,715.42
REL AVAIL: .00
AV LED: 54,533

OD CODE: 0

OD LIMIT:

STMT ENC: 4

TIMES TRANS:
PND STMT CYC:
DORM INT: .00
CLSE BAL:12,715.42
ACTION CODE: 0
LAST OD/NSF: 00-00-00
AVI, EXCPN PLAN: 000
MARKET: 0000

101
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prrusiy SYSTEM ACCOUNT INQUIRY

ACCOUNT: INGQ
NAME: EPSTEIN JEFFREY E
BRANCH: 2

TYPE ACCT: 028

STATUS :

DATE LST TRAM: 08-24-99
DATE LST STMT: 03-25-02
DATE LST DEP: (08-23-99
LAST DEP: 100,000.00
STOPS: N HOLDS: ¥

# DEBITS:

ATS IND: N

§ AVE BAL:

CONS OD: 0

LAST CONTACT: 08-24-99
UAF EXCEP TERM: o
RELATED LEDG BAL: 0

AVAIL SCHEDULE: 001
TIN: S 090-44-3348
ESCBAL: .00

-

|
Toa
i

TRIAL BALANCE

14:09:10

¥: 202 SEARCH: AUTHORITY: 0
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

OPEN DATE: 08-24-193983 LEDGER: 114,530.51

OFFICERS: 00024 00018 CURBAL: 114,530.51

SERV CHG: 500 AVAIL: 14,530.51

CHG/NC CHG: 0 REL AVAIL: .00

ANL CYC: 100 AV LED; 113,800

STMT CYC: 100 oD CODE: 0

TIMES OD-Y: OD LIMIT:

RETURNS-Y: STMT ENC:

# CREDITS:

SAV ACCT:

S MIN BAL; TIMES TRANS:

DORM S/C: .00 PND STMT CYC: 100

DATE LAST MAINT:02-14-01 DORM INT: .00

UAF LIMIT: ' 99999999999 (LSE BAT,:114,826.25

AVL EXCPN DATE: 00-00-00

POST ACH: N

DOLLAR HOLD QN THIS ACCOUNT

ACTION CODE:

LAST OD/MNSF: 00-00-00
AVL EXCPN PLAN: 000
MARKET: 0000

EFTA01701118
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i Nancy Bruno - Re: Jeffrey Epstein _ ~ ° Page 11

From: Nancy Bruno

To: ' Girten, Arene
Date: 6/10/02 4:20PM
Subject: Re: Jeffrey Epstein

Mo olher loans - just deposits

>>> Arlene Girten 06/10/02 04:05PM >>>
Hi Nancy. Does he have any other borrowings with us other than his credit cards?

EFTA01701119
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From: Nancy Bruno
To: Girten, Arlene
Date: 8/5/02 10:04AM
Subject: Jefirey Epstein

Mr. Epstein has a Visa Business Card for one of his companies - NES - which he personally guarantees.
Mr. Anderson approved a credit limit of $35,000. Now Mr. Epstein has applied for another Visa Business
Card for another one of his companiés - JEBE, Inc., and is requesting a credit limit of $25,000. The first
card was approved without requiring financial information and this new request, if approved the same way,
would need to be approved by Mr. Anderson with either Jim, Tim or Bert signing with him because of the
exception. If Mr. Anderson would like to approve this request | can prepare the Writeup - just let me know.
Thanks.
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